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GLOBAL SYSTEM OF TRADE PREFERENCES 

Concessions granted by 

CUBA 

Tariffs 

Customs Duty 
Tariff Item  

Number Description of product Base Rate of  
Duty 

GSTP 
Concession* 
Rate of Duty 

Remarks 

07.04.00 Dehydrated onion and garlic $12.00/100 kg 33.30%  

08.05.07 Cashew nuts 1.50/100 kg gross 10%  

9.06 Cinnamon 15 pesos/100 kg 20%  

9.07 Cloves 15 pesos/100 kg 25%  

09.10.05 Ex. Piri-piri 0.15/kg net 10%  

10.06.02 Rice husked 3.70/100 kg gross 10%  

12.07.02 Medicinal plants 3.00/100 kg gross 10%  

21.07.09 Food preparations (fish flour) 30.00/100 kg 
gross 

10%  

27.10.15 Fuel oil 5.50 pesos for 
each 100/kilos 
gross 

10%  

29.01.23 Other hydrocarbons  
Ex. Propylene 

$7.00/100 kg **  

29.14.04 Acetic acid, its salts 50.00/100 kg **  

29.14.10 Ethylic acid 5.50/100 kg **  

29.14.11 Vinyl acid 5.50/100 kg **  

33.01.03 Natural essential oils 0.21/kg 10%  

39.02.01 Polyethylene in primary forms: 
powder and granulate 

0.50/100 kg **  

40.10.01 Conveyer belts 12% 40%  

43.02.01 Fur skins, tanned, dressed 40% 10%  

44.05.01 Sawn cedar wood 2.50/100 kg gross 10%  

44.27.03 Statuettes and other ornaments 10.00/100 KBTL 
+30% 

10%  

51.04.09 Woven fabrics of man-made fibres 100.00/100 kg 
net 

10%  

55.09.05 Plain fabrics, solid colour, dyed 40.00 
16.6% + 14.00 

10%  

73.20.01A Cast iron accessories of 6 inches 2.50 pesos for 10%  
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Customs Duty 
Tariff Item  

Number Description of product Base Rate of  
Duty 

GSTP 
Concession* 
Rate of Duty 

Remarks 

or less, drainage and plumbing 
fixtures 

each 100 kilos 
gross 

73.27.03 Concrete reinforcing wire grid 3 pesos for each  
100 kilos gross 

10%  

73.32.01 Bolts and nuts 2.80 pesos for 
each 100 kilos 
gross 

10%  

82.02.02 Blades for hand saws 5% 10%  

84.10.02 Pumps for internal combustion 
engines 

8.42% 50%  

84.11.02 Individual pumps and compressors 15.96% 30%  

84.23.02 Self-propelled dozers 7.98% 50%  

84.23.06 Parts and pieces for self-propelled 
dozers 

5% binding  

84.61.01 Valves and similar appliances 15.96% 30%  

84.63.01 Transmission shafts for cars and 
trucks 

5% binding  

94.03.02 Wooden house furniture 23.00/100/kg 10%  

*    Reduction expressed as a percentage. 

** Tariff concessions will be in accordance with the following formula: 

 Up to 6%    binding 

 21% - 30%    25% 

 6% - 10%    50% 

 31% - 50%    15% 

 11% - 15%    40% 

 over 50    15% 

 16% - 20%    30% 

 Column 3 is included only for information purposes, and is not an integral part of the Agreement. 


